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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

~___ |BankReconciliation | | 1 I
Date Bank Reconciliation IR] T "Voucher | RT T IRY
. meome -~ )
~Balance at Standard Bank N
1T T Account No. 331792176 4699 791.50] 31/01/24 | Tl 4699791.50
- __ |[Expensestobepaid |~ - | o T
i _ |MastersFees & 27500000
|TrusteesFees: [T 44487599 0 51093739 )
; __\Vatthereon 66731401 o o i o
h B - LESS: Meeting Attendancel- 670.00 R ’ '
. __|South African Revenue Services "\ T I 19472986

_|Provisions for advertising "~ 7 T s -

. [|provisionforbank charges [T T T o seeeof o

.. _|Awards L T
~ |sAHomeloanst 1444343.29] N 0.00, o
B T LESS: Advance paid -1 444 343.29 5 N
"“ Wesbank Limited B ~ 180289.03] 30289.03)

LESS: Advance paid -150 600.00 6 T

Concurrent Award -  3037482.44

- Amount to be carried forward to second account 650 000.00 T
i - N - - 4699 791.50 4699 791.50
S S ; ] R — et — —

Page 1



INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

|Eree Residue Account

|Free Residue Account

[Rl | Voucher

“|Income

|sale of West-Melton shares

~_|Pro rata interest earned

"7 047 472.51]

818414 7

[ 2300000 9 |

250 000.00f
200 000.00}

__ |Brpenses
‘‘‘‘ Bank Charges

[Trustees Fees ~

» 10% on Debtor collected]  205565.67] I ~ |
T 3% on sale of shares| 28 140.00 o
I 10% on interest 53 901.90 o T

Vat thereon @ 1_2“?5 T

2055 656.65

Pro rata Master's Fees

123290.60)

~_|Pro rata Bond of Security

33525200

EERLINC

Administration Costs T 1576.94

T T (itizen 442.76 13
T Die Beeld 328.36f 14 T
Government Gazette T 3782 14 o
T T Delivery costs 150.00 15
Delivery costs 150.00 16
I ) Registered mail 318.00 17 B

o Delivery costs 150.00 24

" |Enquiry Costs - ) - 6319.74
- T M Fouche 450.00 18

T M. Neale Attorneys 3759.74 19 R

MFouche] —  450.00 20
o M Fouche 500.00 21
M Fouche 220.00 22
M Fouche 220.00 23
M Fouche 220.00 24
N o M Fouche 500.00 25

Income Tax - o 87 281.05

Provisions for advertising this account o 852,780 T
Concurrent Dividend ] B 3 687 482.44

4271799.83
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018
) . _|Encumbered Asset Account 1 - ) )
Dealing w_lt[w the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Erf 480 Strubensvallei, Ext 4, Gauteng
subject to a mortgage bond with SA Home Loans - Claim No. 1
Date  |Encumbered Asset Account No 1 R} Voucher [R] [R]
_ _ [income ] _ ] I : o
_[proceeds of sale of immovable property | [ 8 | 2300000.00
i |Pro rata Interest Earned | o B | 605499.58
_[Refundonratesandtaxes | o o o0
_ [Expenses ) : o I
} __|Pro rata Master's Fees b el ] 1s4aes0]
o [TrusteesFees L | ] Twses T
- 3% on Realization 69 000.00 o T
o 1_(_)%‘0@ injﬁ:rest 60 549.96 N o -
~_|vat thereon @ 15% o e o ] 19432491 -
~__ [prorataBondofSecurity [ | ¢ | " 37ee.0s) -
____|consultant fee for Municipality valuation |~~~ "~ | ts60.000
 |Municipality Rates and Taxes 12044651 | " f13071.87,
I I:esgg f\mount p_a}!ablt_e_ by Purchaser -7 374.64 B ~
 |Agentscommission B 4 ~ 183 540.00 T :
" |High Court costs for certification or Order o 345.00 -
3 Deeds office costs for Order to be noted B B 345.000
SARS - Income Tax "Ct 98 090.93
o Awarded to secured creditorno.1 [ 1352124.7¢) 3  1444343.29 -
- e Interest on claim 92 218.53 3 e
" |Balance carried forward to Free Residue . _ 739124.16
- - - - 2 905 499.58 2 905 499.58
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018
___ |Encumbered Asset Account 2 ) L N
- Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a motor vehicle )
subject to an instalment sale agreement with Wesbank - Claim No. 2
Date  |Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher | | R} [R]
!  [Income ) I —
. |Proceeds of sale of motor vehicte | 7 | 942000
: |ProratainterestEamed | ] | 5776466
___ |Expenses. . . N o .
Pro rata Hasters Fees R ) 1321259 ]
- [Trustees Fees o i T | uzng4 — )
B | o 10% on Realization 2t9420004 L
i o ~10% on interest 5776.47 ) R B
o [vatthereon@t5% |l | .. 47T N _
~ [prorataBondofSecurity | T ¢ ) szl
. Repossessioncosts | | 2 388seds
. [SARS-comeTax ¢ 9wrarl T
- Award to secured creditor No. 2_ 180289.03]
B W: - 277 184.66 277 184.66
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TNSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

[RI | Voucher | R | IR}

|Realizations I
, |FreeResidve " | 2993656.65
) ‘ Encumbered Asset Account No 1: N B ~ 2 39909099
- Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 7 o ] 219420.00

i interest eamed R . | .. 120228326

- T O - e . I R , 7535097

Master's Fees per tariff from 1 January 2018~ | -
) 6 715 359.91 S R o
- ‘ First R50 000-00]  -50000.00] ' ~ 250.00]
o e ST G RV Y S . 0

- ~ Up to R150 000 -100000.00, 100000l

Ty T T T TonBalance|  6565359.91 | 397150.00)
T 7 , 393400.00) =

| AmountMastersFeespayable| | 275000.00]
_ |Uquidation Bonding Services | | R R ]
__ _ [BendofSecurity - | -~~~ L | L
- AUR1800106/2/0 - o v I
7T T lperiod: 702718 - 04702719 T T T T I R0y
o [Period: 05/02/19 04702720 |10 | 12650.00

Period: 05/02/20 - 04/02/21 11 12 650.00 )

- Period: 05/02/21 - 04/02/22 - - 12 650.00 B

Period: 05/02/22 - 04/02/23 26 12 650.00 L

Period: 05/02/23 - 04/02/24 27 | 12650.00 ]

e CT “;_“ T 74 778,05 o
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

| |

Il

- | ipomowsornmest
R B _ GROSS. "fj o INTEREST
 REALISATIONS
|Free Residue 2047 472,51 _ 5m019.02 |
|Encumbered Asset Account No. 1| 2300000.00 | 60549958 |
|Encumbered Asset AccountNo.2 | 219420.00 | _ 57764.66 |
- 3 4 566 892.51 - 1202 283.26
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIGQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

SCHEDULE "C*

Free Residue

Encumbered Asset Account No. 1

L. |

| GROSS | SECURITY |  MASTERS
| REALISATIONS | BOND | Fees

. 258649153 | 12329060 |

unt No. | 2905499.58 | 37660.08 138 496.80 |
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 | 277184.66 | 359277 | 1321259
B - 5769 175.77 | 74 778.05 275 000.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

L

_|

R

SCHEDULE "D* o ] o B )
Statement  |Date Interest Earned Bank Charges |
SRS L _ nedj | B arges |
2 July 2018 B 9128.95! ’ 8.67|
3 August 2018 15 191.90| B T 2002
4 " |September 2018 15 291.08| T
5 " |October 2018 " 14 883.28 T i -
6 “'November 2018 o T 15465.34, o -
o 7 December 2018 - T 15 200.47] -
T g January 2019 - - 16 250.73, ) B -
9  |February 2019 ) T 16 360.71 h )
10 [March 2019 o 14868.73] T ) )
1 Aprit 2019 B " 716 550.84 - 1 i -
12 “IMay 2019 - "~ 16 112.85
3 13 1June 2019 18 076.43( i )
14 Touly 2619 - T 17 690.05| T )
715 |August 2019 T 18112.23) ) R
16  |September 2019 o T 779114 i 915 T
B October 2019 T i 17288220 0 1 T 7 - B
‘ TB“ T M_NBvember 2‘617) T T »~1‘7 967.76 B o T ) R T
19 December 2019 T T 1748857 T
20 |January 2020 o T 1816927 T T
"2t IFebruaryz020 - o 17930.77] 10.40| o
22 IMarch2020 =~ T T T16496.04) - 1041
23 Aprit 2020 ST T 167247 T 10.41] T
T 24 May 2020 B 13116130 T )
25 June 2020 T h T 11983.37 e
26 July 2020 I 10 743.15 - T o
27 August 2020 T 10957.99] | T 1o0.41
B 28 September 2020 B 10570.27 B BTV
29 October 2020 10 175.71 10.41]
30 November 2020 - T T10536.12 T
31 December 2020 10228.06, T
32 January 2021 10 603.13
33 February 2021 o 10 636.25 o -
34 March 2021 ) 9638.75 10.41 o
35 Aprit 2021 10 701.31
36 May 2021 11 634.57 B 10.41
37 June 2021 12 343.56 10.41 o
38 July2z021 h 12 547.99 o o
39 “August 2021 o 13070.05, 10.41 o
40  |September 2021 o 13 110.48
4 October 2021 o 12729.16 1041
B 42 November 2021 13193.73 31.24
T 43 December 2021 13 170.45 10.41 o
44 January 2022 14 149.34
8 February 2022 14 307.95 T o
4 March 2022 13 662.81 T
47 April 2022 o 15 352.86 10.87
48 May 2022 15 550.98 B
49 June 2022 16 811.67
50 July 2022 B 17 394.20
51 “TAugust 2022 i N T 18913.28 E e
52 September 2022 20 822.27 N -
- B3 October 2022 o 20 948.11 - - -
B 54 INovember 2022 2374717 - T
55 December 2022 T 23638.19 - 1 J
TS January 2023 26 760.10
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TNSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

N

SCHEDULE D" ,_ o ) ) o B
Statement |Date - “Interest Earned ~ Bank Charges |
S

57 |February2023 | 27064.04] b
58 March 2023 2530991 -
59 lAprit2023 2824419 I
60 [May2023 . 923170 I 11.51]
61 June 2023 _ 30715.36 I L
o6 July2023 B o 41816 .
63 |August 2023 . _32693.57)

64 [September 2023 _ 32930.98) )

) |October2023 ool 32100.11F e }

66 |November 2023 N 33 395.70) R B
67 |December 2023 32 560.38]

68 January 2024 | 3388297 N _ -

. ferovison | ] e _ 500.00

T T Total R T 1202 283.26 ) 722.37]
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MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON

SCHEDULE "E" - TAX SCHEDULE

Income Tax on post liquidation Income

|Less: Liquidators fees

Taxable income

Income tax payable

|Less: Bank Charges

Interest earned on estate bank account |

Iinterest earned on Purchase price

 Total | FreeResidue | EncAsset1 | EncAsset2
: 1202283.26 | 539019.02 |  605499.58 |  57764.66 |
0 -2 1) R -5 B
: 12022833 5390180 | 605499 |- 5776.47

1081 832.56 484 894.75

544 949.62

51988.19

~ 194729.86 |  87281.05

194 729.86

798 090.93

9357.87
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed Joint Trustee of the Insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of my administration of this estate, to date hereof, and that, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, all assets except the following have been account for:

1 The payout of a Policy

| furthermore confirm that the Current Account opened in this matter, complies with the provisions of Section
70 of the Insolvency Act, 24 of 1936, and that the terms and conditions of this Account does not include an
Agency Fee.

LDR’V;% DER MERWE '

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that s/he knows and understands the contents of thijs
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at QOOJ@PGU'{? on the l3t\\
day of FEBRUARY 2024, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as
amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied

with.

) \/—
_____Q%@_______
COMMISSIONER OF OATIE

Full names:
Business Address:

Office: COMM!SS!ONER OF OATHS
Pro t{\pgelene Poole
. clicing Attorney R.§
Unit BS, Clearview Gfice park \}//vuhémlﬁéA
Constantig Kioof, Roodepoon venue
Tel: 011 991 5500
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: CELIA ANN AND STEPHEN JOHN THOMPSON
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: G.63/2018

TRUSTEE'S AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned

RENETTE LEATHERN

the appointed Joint Trustee of the Insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of my administration of this estate, to date hereof, and that, to the bestof my
knowledge and belief, all assets-except the following have been account for:

1 The payout.of a Policy

i-furthermore confirm that the Current Account opened in this matter, complies with the provisions of Section
70 of the Insolvency Act, 24 of 1936, and that the terms and conditions of this Account does not include an

Agency Feée. Z

R LEATHERN

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that s[lP k{wmys and understands the contents.of tfllit’
Affidavit, which was signed and swom before me at__. W€lowor  on the IS
day of FEBRUARY 2024, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No.R 1258 of 21 July 1972 as
amended, and the Government Notice No- R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as ameénded, having been complied

m‘ ) » = - S 105 T S SRR '[-"l\"‘.
WECOLEME 750 HER

Full namé:.:n - 3 MICHAEL ROAD.

Business Addreéss: VALHALLA. PRETORIA. 0185

Office; COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
9/1/8/2 GAUTENG
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